

6-24-2014

State v. Southwick Respondent's Brief Dckt. 40855

Follow this and additional works at: https://digitalcommons.law.uidaho.edu/idaho_supreme_court_record_briefs

Recommended Citation

"State v. Southwick Respondent's Brief Dckt. 40855" (2014). *Idaho Supreme Court Records & Briefs*. 4927.
https://digitalcommons.law.uidaho.edu/idaho_supreme_court_record_briefs/4927

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	<u>PAGE</u>
TABLE OF AUTHORITIES	ii
STATEMENT OF THE CASE	1
Nature Of The Case	1
Statement Of The Facts And Course Of The Proceedings	1
ISSUES.....	3
ARGUMENT	4
I. Substantial Competent Evidence Admitted At Trial Supports The Jury’s Conclusion That Southwick Was Guilty Of Possession Of Methamphetamine.....	4
A. Introduction.....	4
B. Standard Of Review.....	4
C. Southwick’s Conviction Is Supported By Substantial Evidence	5
II. Southwick Has Failed To Show Fundamental Error In Her Unpreserved Claim That The District Court Erred By Not Giving A Specific Unanimity Instruction.....	7
A. Introduction.....	7
B. Standard Of Review.....	8
C. Southwick Has Failed To Show Error, Much Less Fundamental Error, In The District Court’s Not Giving A Specific Unanimity Instruction.....	8
CONCLUSION.....	11
CERTIFICATE OF MAILING.....	11

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

<u>CASES</u>	<u>PAGE</u>
<u>Kuhn v. Proctor</u> , 141 Idaho 459, 111 P.3d 144 (2005)	8
<u>State v. Adamcik</u> , 152 Idaho 445, 272 P.3d 417 (2012)	9
<u>State v. Blake</u> , 133 Idaho 237, 985 P.2d 117 (1999)	5
<u>State v. Carlson</u> , 134 Idaho 389, 3 P.3d 67 (Ct. App. 2000).....	8
<u>State v. Draper</u> , 151 Idaho 576, 261 P.3d 853 (2011).....	8
<u>State v. Humphreys</u> , 134 Idaho 657, 8 P.3d 652 (2000).....	8
<u>State v. Johnson</u> , 145 Idaho 970, 188 P.3d 912 (2008)	9
<u>State v. Miller</u> , 131 Idaho 288, 955 P.2d 603 (Ct. App. 1997).....	4
<u>State v. Moore</u> , 148 Idaho 887, 231 P.3d 532 (Ct. App. 2010).....	5
<u>State v. Perry</u> , 150 Idaho 209, 245 P.3d 961 (2010)	8, 9
<u>State v. Reyes</u> , 121 Idaho 570, 826 P.2d 919 (Ct. App. 1992).....	4
<u>State v. Severson</u> , 147 Idaho 694, 215 P.3d 414 (2009).....	9
<u>State v. Shackelford</u> , 150 Idaho 355, 247 P.3d 582 (2010)	8, 9
<u>State v. Sheahan</u> , 139 Idaho 267, 77 P.3d 956 (2003).....	8
 <u>STATUTES</u>	
I.C. § 37-2732.....	5, 10
 <u>RULES</u>	
I.C.R. 30(b).....	8
I.C.R. 31(a).....	9
